05P
3 stations
12 stations
03
12
Stations
Note) For SS5X3:
4 to 12

GF
Thread type
How to Order Connector Assembly
• Positive common specifications
For single solenoid: SX3000-23-1A
For double solenoid, 3 position: SX3000-23-2A
• Negative common specifications
For single solenoid: SX3000-24-1A
For double solenoid, 3 position: SX3000-24-2A
For detailed information on connector
assembly, refer to page 1-6-9.
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
Add the valve and option part number under the manifold base part number.
In the case of complex arrangement, specify them on the manifold
specification sheet.
SS5X3-20P-06··········· 1 set (Type 20P, 6-station manifold no.)
∗SY3000-26-10A········1 set (Blanking plate assembly part no.)
∗SX3120-5MOZ-C6··· 3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗SX3220-5MOZ-C6··· 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
∗SX3000-23-1A········· 3 sets (Connector assembly no.)
∗SX3000-23-2A········· 2 sets (Connector assembly no.)
∗ The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the
part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
20SS5X 5
3 SX3000
5 SX5000
7 SX7000
Series
Rc
NPT
Nil
00N
NPTF00T
G00F
P, R ports
Thread type
How to Order Manifold
Ordering example
How to Order Valves
Series SX3000/5000/7000
Body Ported Manifold
Bar Stock Type
Flat Ribbon Cable
··· ···
Cylinder port size
C6: With One-touch fittings for ø6
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
(For double solenoid)
Connector assembly
SX3000-23-2A
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SX3120-5MOZ-C6 (3 set)
Blanking plate assembly
(For single solenoid)
Connector assembly
SY3000-26-10A (1 set)
Manifold base (6 stations)
Stations········3   2   1
SX3000-23-1A
SS5X3-20P-06
SX3220-5MOZ-C6 (2 set)
20Type
P
N
1-6-48
Manifold Specifications
Internal Wiring of Manifold
• Multiple valve wiring is
simplified through the use of
the flat cable connector.
• Clean appearance
In the case of a flat cable style, each
valve is wired on the print board of
manifold base to allow the external
wiring to be piped all together with 26
pins MIL connector.
Model
Applicable valve
Manifold type
P (SUP), R (EXH)
Valve stations Note (1)
A, B port location
Port size
Manifold base weight W (g)
n: Stations
P, EA, EB port
A, B port
SS5X3-20P
SX3�20
SS5X5-20P
SX5�20 SX7�20
SS5X7-20P
Single base/B mount
Common SUP/Common EXH
4 to 12 stations 3 to 12 stations
Valve
1 8 1 4
1 8
1 4
1 4M5 x 0.8
C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
C10 (One-touch fitting for ø10)
W = 19n + 45 W = 43n + 77 W = 51n + 81
Note 1) For more than 10 stations (more than 5 stations in case of SS5X7), supply pressure to P port

In the case of complex arrangement, specify them on the manifold
specification sheet.
Ordering example
Type 42    (Common external pilot type)
41SS5X 055 C8
3 SX3000
5 SX5000
3 stations
12 stations
03
12
Series
Stations
P
Note) For SS5X3: 4
to 12 stations.
Note) For SS5X3:
4 to 12 stations.
P Positive common
N Negative common
Common specifications
Symbol Port size
M5 x 0.8
Applicable series
SX3000
SX5000
M5
01 1 8
A/B port size
Thread piping
Symbol Port size Applicable series
SX3000
SX5000
C4
C6
C6
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8C8
One-touch fitting (Metric size)
Symbol Port size Applicable series
SX3000
SX5000
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"N3
One-touch fitting for ø1/4"N7
One-touch fitting for ø1/4"N7
One-touch fitting for ø5/16"N9
One-touch fitting (Inch size)
Rc
NPT
Nil
N
NPTFT
GF
Thread type
3 SX3000
5 SX5000
7 SX7000
Series
42SS5X 055 C8P
3 stations
12 stations
03
12
Stations
P Positive common
N Negative common
Common specifications
Symbol Port size Applicable series

Thread type
Type 41    (Compact type)
How to Order Manifold How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
SS5X3-41P-06-C6 ····· 1 set (Type 41P, 6-station manifold base part no.)
∗SY3000-26-10A········ 1 set (Blanking plate assembly part no.)
∗SX3140-5MOZ ········· 3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗SX3240-5MOZ ········· 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
∗SX3000-23-1A ········· 3 sets (Connector assembly no.)
∗SX3000-23-2A ········· 2 sets (Connector assembly no.)
∗ The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the
part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Series SX3000/5000/7000
Base Mounted Manifold
Bar Stock Type
Flat Ribbon Cable
··· ···
··· ···
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SX3140-5MOZ (3 set)
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
SX3240-5MOZ (2 set)
(For double solenoid)
Connector assembly
SX3000-23-2A
Connector assembly
(For single solenoid)
SX3000-23-1A
Manifold base (6 stations)
SS5X3-41P-06-C6
Blanking plate assembly
Stations········3   2   1
SY3000-26-10A (1 set)
41Type
P
N
42Type
P
N
P
N
P
N
1-6-64
� Positive common specifications
For single solenoid: SX3000-23-1A
For double solenoid, 3 position: SX3000-23-2A
� Negative common specifications
For single solenoid: SX3000-24-1A
For double solenoid, 3 position: SX3000-24-2A
5 MOZNSX 5 1 40
3 SX3000
5 SX5000
7 SX7000
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
Series
Nil Positive common
N Negative common
Rated voltage
1 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
Type of actuation
∗ Common specifications
for the valve must
correspond with
common specifications
for the manifold.
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
Manual override
Nil Internal pilot
R External pilot
Pilot type
Common specifications
For detailed information on connector
assembly, refer to page 1-6-9.
How to Order Connector Assembly
How to Order Valves
1-6-65
Series SX3000/5000/7000
Base Mounted
SV
SZ
SY
SYJ
SX
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold Specifications
Internal Wiring of Manifold
• Multiple valve wiring is
simplified through the use of
the flat cable connector.
• Clean appearance
In case of a flat cable style, each valve
is wired on the print board of manifold
base to allow the external wiring to be
piped all together with 26 pins MIL
connector.
Model
Applicable valve
Manifold type
P (SUP)/R (EXH)
Valve stations (1)
A, B port
specifications
Port size
Manifold base weight
W (g) n: Stations
Location
Direction
A, B port
P, EA, EB port
SS5X3-41
SX3�40
Single base/B mount
Common SUP/Common EXH
4 to 12 stations 3 to 12 stations
Base
Side
Rc 1 8
Rc 1 8 Rc 1 8 Rc 1 4 Rc 1 4
Rc 1 4 Rc 1 4
M5 x 0.8
C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C4 (One-touch fitting ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
C10 (One-touch fitting for ø10)
W = 39n + 83 W = 48n + 99 W = 67n + 118 W = 88n + 151 W = 109n + 174
Note 1) For more than 10 stations, supply pressure to P port on both sides and exhaust from EA and
EB port on both sides.
Note 2) The withstand voltage specification for the wiring unit section is JIS C 0704, Grade 1 or its
equivalent.
Applicable flat ribbon cable connector
Internal wiring (2)
Rated voltage
Socket: 26 pins MIL with strain relief (Conforming to MIL-C-83503)
+COM (Type 41P, 42P), –COM (Type 41N, 42N)
12, 24 VDC
P
N SS5X3-42
SX3�40(R)
P
N SS5X5-41
SX5�40